

# Press release

Good company for companies

### Antwerp / 23 November 2012 / 17:45 CET – Regulated information

# Publication in accordance with the law of 2 May 2007 regarding the publication of major shareholdings (the "Transparency law")

## Transparency declaration by Fidelity Management & Research LLC

On 20 November 2012, Fidelity Management and Research LLC ("FMR LLC"), located at 82 Devonshire street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02109, USA has notified the FSMA and Gimv that on 19 November 2012 it has crossed the statutory threshold of 3%, holding 719,255 of Gimv's shares and voting rights, or 3.00%.

On 21 November 2012, Fidelity Management and Research LLC ("FMR LLC"), located at 82 Devonshire street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02109, USA has notified the FSMA and Gimv that on 20 November 2012 it has crossed the statutory threshold of 3%, by reducing its participation in Gimv to 717,316 of Gimv's shares and voting rights, or 2.99%.

	Notification 19/11/2012	After the transaction on 20/11/2012				
Name	Voting rights #	Date	Treshold	Voting rights #	Denominator	Voting rights %
Fidelity Management						
and Research LLC	719.255	20/11/2012	>3%	717.316	23.963.786	2,99%

The full version of the transparency declaration is available on Gimv's website under the heading Investors.

#### For further information please contact:

**Frank De Leenheer** – Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Manager T +32 3 290 22 18 – <a href="mailto:frank.deleenheer@gimv.com">frank.deleenheer@gimv.com</a>

#### **About Gimv**

Gimv is a European investment company with over three decades of experience in private equity and venture capital. Gimv is listed on NYSE Euronext Brussels. Gimv currently manages around 1.8 billion EUR (including third party funds) of investments in 85 portfolio companies, which jointly realise a turnover of more than EUR 6 billion and employ over 28,000 professionals.

As a recognized market leader in selected investment platforms, Gimv identifies entrepreneurial and innovative companies with high-growth potential and supports them in their transformation into market leaders. Gimv's four investment platforms are: Consumer 2020, Health & Care, Smart Industries and Sustainable Cities. Each of these platforms works with a skilled and dedicated team across Gimv's home markets of the Benelux, France and Germany and can count on an extended international network of experts.

More information on Gimv can be found on www.gimv.com.